
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 538

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2018


Annual production of coal

538. MS. SAROJ PANDEY:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any rise has been registered in the annual production of coal from

2014-15 till date in the tenure of present Government.

(b) if so, the amount of increase thereof; and
(c) the comparative details of annual production from 2004 to 2014 thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND RAILWAYS


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): The all India raw coal production has increased from 565.77 MT in 2013-14 to
676.48 MT in 2017-18. The all India coal production during April-November, 2018 was
433.90 MT with a growth of 9.8% over the corresponding period of the previous year
2017-18.


(b):Absolute increase in all India coal production from 2013-14 to 2017-18 (4 years) was 110.71 MT as compared to an increase in production of 33.73 MT

between 2009-10 and 2013-14 (4 years).


(c): The details of production of coal from 2004-05 to 2013-14 is given below:-

                                              (in Million Tonnes)

Year Production

2004-05 382.62

2005-06 407.04

2006-07 430.83

2007-08 457.08

2008-09 492.76

2009-10 532.04

2010-11 532.69

2011-12 539.95

2012-13 556.40

2013-14 565.77

****

